
2023 New Volunteer Advocate Training Dates
All classes will be held in Lubbock

Session 1 
*42 hours: 28 hrs class time, 13 hrs independent study, 1 hr court observation

Session 4 
*42 hours: 28 hrs class time, 13 hrs independent study, 1 hr court observation

Saturday	 February 4	 9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. Tuesday	 July 11	 9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m.
Saturday	 February 11	 9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. Thursday	 July 13	 9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m.
Saturday	 February 18	 9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. Tuesday	 July 18	 9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m.
Saturday	 February 25	 9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. Thursday	 July 20	 9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m.
Swearing In:	 Thursday, March 9	          11:30 a.m. Swearing In:	 Wednesday, August 9	          11:30 a.m.

Session 2 (Accelerated Course) 
*42 hours: 16 hrs class time, 25 hrs independent study, 1 hr court observation

Session 5 (Accelerated Course) 
*42 hours: 16 hrs class time, 25 hrs independent study, 1 hr court observation

Tuesday	 April 4	 8:30 a.m. – 12:30 p.m. Tuesday	 September 5	 4:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m.
Thursday	 April 6	 8:30 a.m. – 12:30 p.m. Thursday	 September 7	 4:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m.
Tuesday	 April 11	 8:30 a.m. – 12:30 p.m. Tuesday	 September 12	 4:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m.
Thursday	 April 13	 8:30 a.m. – 12:30 p.m. Thursday	 September 14	 4:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m.
Swearing In:	 Wednesday, April 26	         11:30 a.m. Swearing In:	 Thursday, September 28	           11:30 a.m.

Session 3 
*42 hours: 29.25 hrs class time, 11.75 hrs independent study, 1 hr court observation

Session 6 
*42 hours: 29.25 hrs class time, 11.75 hrs independent study, 1 hr court observation

Tuesday	 May 16	 5:30 p.m. – 8:45 p.m. Thursday 	 October 5	 5:30 p.m. – 8:45 p.m.
Thursday	 May 18 	 5:30 p.m. – 8:45 p.m. Monday	 October 9 	 5:30 p.m. – 8:45 p.m.
Tuesday	 May 23 	 5:30 p.m. – 8:45 p.m. Thursday	 October 12 	 5:30 p.m. – 8:45 p.m.
Thursday	 May 25	 5:30 p.m. – 8:45 p.m. Monday	 October 16	 5:30 p.m. – 8:45 p.m.
Tuesday	 May 30 	 5:30 p.m. – 8:45 p.m. Thursday	 October 19 	 5:30 p.m. – 8:45 p.m.
Thursday	 June 1	 5:30 p.m. – 8:45 p.m. Monday	 October 23	 5:30 p.m. – 8:45 p.m.
Tuesday	 June 6	 5:30 p.m. – 8:45 p.m. Thursday	 October 26	 5:30 p.m. – 8:45 p.m.
Thursday	 June 8	 5:30 p.m. – 8:45 p.m. Monday	 October 30	 5:30 p.m. – 8:45 p.m.
Tuesday	 June 13	 5:30 p.m. – 8:45 p.m. Thursday	 November 2	 5:30 p.m. – 8:45 p.m.
Swearing In:	 Thursday, June 29	         11:30 a.m.	 Swearing In:	 Wednesday, November 15	         11:30 a.m.	

To learn more about volunteer requirements, or to register for an upcoming training session please call (806) 763-2272 or email info@casaofthesouthplains.org.
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